COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION)
) CASE NO. 2007-00456
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.042	
	APR 2 4 2008
RESPONSE OF	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPO	ORATION
TO	
KYPSC ORDER DATED MARCH 26	5, 2008

Comes Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation, by and through counsel, and in compliance with the Commission's Order dated March 26, 2008, hereby states as follows:

Pursuant to the Commission's Order dated March 26, 2008, Jackson Purchase Energy Commission is required, prior to April 25, 2008, to designate an employee who will be responsible for performing safety audits once per month for each Jackson Purchase Crew and each contractor crew and maintain records of the same. Jackson Purchase hereby informs the Commission that Jackson Purchase's Safety Coordinator, Murray Riley, will serve as the responsible employee.

Further, on this date and in accordance with the Commission's Order dated March 26, 2008, JPEC has sent to the Office of General Counsel of the Public Service Commission, via Federal Express, a certified check in the amount of \$7,500.00 made payable to the Kentucky State Treasurer.

Respectfully submitted,

DENTON & KEULER P. O. BOX 929

PADUCAH KY 42002-0929

Telephone: (270) 443-8253 Facsimile: (270) 442-6000

By:

Melissa D. Yates

I hereby certify that the foregoing has been served by mailing a true and correct copy to:

STEPHANIE STUMBO PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 215 SOWER BLVD P O BOX 615 FRANKFORT KY 40601

on this 23rd day of April, 2008.

Melissa D. Yates

101005